

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/SPD/ISTS-IX/RfS/2000MW/032020

dated 10.06.2020

<b>Amendment-02 to RfS for Selection of Solar Power Developers for Setting Up of 2000 MW ISTS-Connected Solar Power Projects In India Under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (ISTS-IX)</b>			
<b>RfS No. SECI/C&amp;P/SPD/ISTS-IX/RfS/2000MW/032020 dated: 20.03.2020</b>			
<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
<b>Amendments in the RfS document</b>			
1.	Section-III, Cl. 23.a	<p>...DDs/Pay Orders against the cost of RfS document and bid processing fee may be submitted in person or via post/courier, subsequent to expiry of bid submission deadline and upto the date as on two (2) working days after the deadline.</p> <p><b>Bank Guarantee against EMD needs to be submitted in both online and offline modes.</b> The Bidders will be required to submit the bank guarantee, either in person or through post, at the office of SECI until the date as on 2 working days after the closing date of bid submission. The 2-day duration will be counted from the date of bid submission.</p> <p>For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is 18:00 hrs on 05.04.2020, the above deadline will expire at 18:00 hrs on 07.04.2020. In case ...</p>	<p>...DDs/Pay Orders against the cost of RfS document and bid processing fee may be submitted in person or via post/courier, subsequent to expiry of bid submission deadline and upto the date as on <u>one (1) working day</u> after the deadline.</p> <p><b>Bank Guarantee against EMD needs to be submitted in both online and offline modes.</b> The Bidders will be required to submit the bank guarantee, either in person or through post, at the office of SECI until the date as on <u>1 working day</u> after the closing date of bid submission. The <u>1-day</u> duration will be counted from the date of bid submission.</p> <p>For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is 18:00 hrs on 05.04.2020, the above deadline will expire at 18:00 hrs on <u>06.04.2020</u>. In case ...</p>
2.	Section-III, CL. 23.b	<p>... If the Bidder has submitted bid online and fails to submit the Bank Guarantee for requisite amount and/or DDs/Pay order against cost of RfS Document and bid processing fee offline within 2 working days from last date of bid submission, then the same shall be treated as incomplete bid and Cost of RfS, Processing fee submitted shall be encashed and the EMD(s) shall be returned.</p> <p>All documents...</p>	<p>... If the Bidder has submitted bid online and fails to submit the Bank Guarantee for requisite amount and/or DDs/Pay order against cost of RfS Document and bid processing fee offline within <u>1 working day</u> from last date of bid submission, then the same shall be treated as incomplete bid and Cost of RfS, Processing fee submitted shall be encashed and the EMD(s) shall be returned.</p> <p>All documents...</p>
3.	Section-III, Cl. 23.b.(e)	In case of submission of Bank Guarantee against EMD online on or before the bid submission deadline, and non-submission of the hard copy of the Bank Guarantee to	In case of submission of Bank Guarantee against EMD online on or before the bid submission deadline, and non-submission of the hard copy of the Bank Guarantee to SECI within the date

		SECI within the date as on 2 working days subsequent to bid submission deadline, the respective bidder will be debarred from participating in any of the tenders issued by SECI, for a period of 6 (six) months, starting from the last date of bid submission of this RfS.	as on <u>1 working day</u> subsequent to bid submission deadline, the respective bidder will be debarred from participating in any of the tenders issued by SECI, for a period of 6 (six) months, starting from the last date of bid submission of this RfS.
4.	Section-V, Cl. 2.a.1	...For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is 18:00 hrs on 05.12.2019, the online bid opening will be conducted on 08.12.2019. In case of the above deadline being a holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day.	...For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is 18:00 hrs on <u>05.12.2020</u> , the online bid opening will be conducted on <u>06.12.2020</u> . In case of the above deadline being a holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day.